AUG 2 3 2005 55			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)			
F			
10306	9014		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John William ARCHER			
Oya SEVIMLI	Name: COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL		
Geoffrey Carlyle JAMES	Internal Address: RESEARCH ORGANISATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Limestone Avenue		
Execution Date(s) <u>09 February 2005</u> Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Campbell, Australian Capital Territory		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 2612		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
 4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: Gary S. Morris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Washington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: DC Zip: 20005	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 202-220-4200	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600		
Fax Number:			
Email Address: <u>GMorris@Kenyop.com</u>	Authorized User Name Gary S. Morris		
9. Signature: Jahr M			
Signature	22 August 2005 Date		
Gary S. Morris	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

08/25/2005 ECOOPER 00000120 110600 10518758

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021



(After Application Filed)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE John William Archer, an Australian citizen Oya Sevimli, an Australian citizen Geoffrey Carlyle James, an Australian citizen

16 Blackbutt Avenue, Pennant Hills, New South Wales 2120, Australia residing at 10 Woodridge Avenue, North Epping, New South Wales 2121, Australia 3/723 Blaxland Road, Epping, New South Wales 2121, Australia, Respectively

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation

a corporation of: a body corporate established by the Commonwealth Science and Industry Research Act 1949 (Cth),

having a place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Real-time, cross-correlating millimetre-wave imaging system

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on 11 July 2003

and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/AU2003/000897

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominces as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nonlinees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016909 FRAME: 0378

16. AUG. 2005 18:22 SPRUSON AND FERGUSON 61292615486

NO. 4455 P. 3

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Ву: 🗡 William Archer Francinh By: X By: James

Date:	9 Dsy	FEBRIAR Month	1 20 Year	505
Date: _	9 Day	Februa	ry 200 Year	5
Date: _		Febru		000.5
			,	

S&F REP: 592949US

PATENT REEL: 016909 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 08/23/2005